
Midlands MBO - Old Woodhouse 27 Nov 16 - Overall
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1 Killian Lomas M40 10:10:11 13:16:01 03:05:50 490 7 483 23 08 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06

2 Andy Smith M40 11:22:09 14:30:05 03:07:56 475 11 464 21 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 16 15 12 11 13 09 14 32 30 07 06 08 02

3 Mike Moore M21 10:40:41 13:42:10 03:01:29 450 2 448 20 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

4 Mark Morgan M40 11:32:30 14:40:52 03:08:22 455 13 442 21 04 05 03 08 06 07 30 13 09 11 12 15 16 31 19 20 14 32 24 25 23

5 Phil Upton M50 10:14:04 13:24:49 03:10:45 460 20 440 21 01 26 25 24 32 14 22 18 31 20 19 16 15 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 23

6 Mark Rowley M50 10:19:18 13:30:40 03:11:22 455 25 430 22 01 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 15 16 18 31 19 20 22 24 23

7 Ralph Dadswell M50 11:21:52 14:26:10 03:04:18 400 5 395 18 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 22 24 25 26 23 01

8 Nathan Peel M21 10:40:48 13:33:23 02:52:35 380 0 380 17 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 30 07 06

9 Andrew Waller M50 10:53:50 13:53:49 02:59:59 375 0 375 18 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 15 31 18 24 23

10 Michael Rackham M60 11:14:49 14:21:35 03:06:46 380 9 371 17 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 16 15 09 12 11 13 30 07

11 Chris Hinchliffe M40 11:27:51 14:34:01 03:06:10 375 9 366 18 08 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 13 11 30 07 06 23

12 David White M50 10:07:17 12:51:43 02:44:26 360 0 360 17 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30 07 06 23

13 Sion James M40 11:23:10 14:31:40 03:08:30 370 13 357 16 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 15 16 12 09 14 32 13 11

14 Roger De Faye M70 10:59:45 14:13:58 03:14:13 395 40 355 19 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 09 12 15 16 31 19 20 24 23

15 John Rawden M60 10:54:09 13:51:46 02:57:37 345 0 345 16 05 03 02 08 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 23 01

16 John Morgan M50 11:28:06 14:39:18 03:11:12 370 25 345 17 01 26 25 24 22 18 31 20 19 16 15 12 09 13 11 07 23

17 Ben Shannon M21 10:55:31 13:50:40 02:55:09 340 0 340 15 23 26 25 24 32 14 22 20 19 31 18 16 15 09 13

18 Richard Murray M21 11:04:19 14:03:55 02:59:36 340 0 340 16 23 06 07 30 13 09 12 15 16 18 14 32 24 25 26 01

19 David Garforth M40 10:09:48 13:17:27 03:07:39 350 11 339 16 04 05 03 02 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 25 26

20 Dave Tipper M60 10:45:05 13:42:41 02:57:36 335 0 335 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

21 Lisa Welbourn W50 10:36:28 13:36:10 02:59:42 335 0 335 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 03

22 Clare De Faye W60 10:36:31 13:38:29 03:01:58 335 2 333 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

23 Ronnie Taylor W50 10:07:14 12:59:33 02:52:19 330 0 330 15 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 23 01

24 Kevin Dawes/David Sleath M60 10:15:04 13:17:38 03:02:34 330 3 327 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 25 26 01

25 Richard Bell G 10:28:30 13:24:36 02:56:06 320 0 320 15 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30 23

26 Richard Mccann M50 10:54:46 13:52:12 02:57:26 320 0 320 16 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 09 12 11 13 30 07 06

27 Iain Tebbutt M40 10:19:38 13:22:40 03:03:02 320 4 316 15 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 23

28 Euan Tebbutt Y18 10:19:30 13:28:57 03:09:27 330 15 315 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 08

29 Jan Fox W50 10:23:19 13:25:26 03:02:07 315 3 312 16 01 04 05 03 08 02 06 07 30 13 12 09 14 32 24 23

30 Matt Blackmore M40 10:23:42 13:27:11 03:03:29 310 4 306 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 04

31 Michael Lole M60 11:15:07 14:18:40 03:03:33 310 4 306 14 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30

32 Bernard Lamb M60 10:36:34 13:33:48 02:57:14 305 0 305 13 01 26 25 24 22 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 08

33 Chris Martin/Phil Thursby M40 10:59:04 13:54:22 02:55:18 300 0 300 14 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

34 Phil Botting M40 10:14:06 13:11:33 02:57:27 300 0 300 14 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 26 01

35 Richard Wise M50 10:50:42 13:54:35 03:03:53 300 4 296 14 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 16 15 12 09 13 23

36 Steven Davidson M50 10:45:12 13:50:17 03:05:05 300 7 293 13 02 03 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 15 16 32

37 Anthony Bowmer M60 11:15:20 14:19:05 03:03:45 295 4 291 14 04 05 03 02 08 11 13 09 12 14 32 24 23 06

38 Jonny Akroyd M21 10:59:21 14:01:51 03:02:30 290 3 287 14 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 32 23

39 Alan Shergold M60 11:29:23 14:29:55 03:00:32 285 1 284 13 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

40 Steve Burns M60 10:59:13 13:52:40 02:53:27 280 0 280 13 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 09 12 14 32 23

41 Sarah Slade W50 10:50:20 13:45:31 02:55:11 280 0 280 13 23 06 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

42 Ian Daniels/Nicholas Pomfrett M50 10:33:03 13:40:06 03:07:03 290 11 279 13 26 24 32 22 20 19 31 16 15 18 14 09 23



43 Julie Banton W40 10:23:45 13:28:52 03:05:07 285 7 278 13 06 07 30 13 11 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 02

44 Steve Kettlewell M50 10:00:00 13:08:00 03:08:00 279 11 268 0

45 Rob Jones M50 10:43:03 13:37:05 02:54:02 260 0 260 12 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24 23 01

46 Martyn Bevan M60 11:04:02 14:10:24 03:06:22 265 9 256 13 02 08 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 23

47 Mark Sherriff M50 10:19:25 13:22:09 03:02:44 240 3 237 11 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 23

48 Ian Haigh M50 10:36:47 13:26:10 02:49:23 235 0 235 11 23 06 07 13 09 12 11 30 08 02 01

49 David Tomlinson M21 10:40:58 13:35:12 02:54:14 235 0 235 10 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24

50 Tristan Laight M21 10:41:02 13:35:28 02:54:26 235 0 235 10 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24

51 Philip Makepeace M50 11:03:31 14:08:02 03:04:31 240 5 235 11 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 09 13

52 Samantha Rankin W21 10:09:35 12:59:04 02:49:29 225 0 225 11 26 25 24 32 14 07 08 02 03 04 01

53 Mark Frost M40 10:28:17 13:34:14 03:05:57 230 7 223 10 23 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 30

54 Katherine Reid Y18 10:28:21 13:34:38 03:06:17 230 9 221 10 23 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 30

55 Philip Lewis M50 11:15:24 14:27:51 03:12:27 230 30 200 10 26 24 25 32 14 09 12 11 13 23

56 Sarah Preston W40 10:23:14 13:22:56 02:59:42 190 0 190 8 02 03 08 11 12 09 13 06

57 Jamie Marsh M40 11:22:02 14:12:21 02:50:19 170 0 170 9 08 02 03 04 23 06 07 24 32

58 Andy Bowker M50 10:19:20 13:32:12 03:12:52 200 30 170 8 03 02 08 11 14 09 12 07

59 Andy Smith M50 10:45:18 13:36:17 02:50:59 160 0 160 9 23 07 06 08 02 03 05 04 01

60 Chris Louth M50 10:03:09 12:48:34 02:45:25 155 0 155 9 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 23

61 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:50:11 13:49:13 02:59:02 155 0 155 8 03 02 08 06 07 30 23 01

62 Paul French/John Newbury M21 11:03:49 14:23:59 03:20:10 250 100 150 11 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 07 23

63 Barry Lomas M70 10:24:06 13:19:40 02:55:34 125 0 125 6 02 08 07 06 30 23

64 B Ninness M60 10:49:59 13:32:01 02:42:02 65 0 65 4 04 05 03 02

65 Bob Holt M60 11:14:27 13:31:36 02:17:09 45 0 45 2 23 25

66 Rachael Jermyn W40 11:09:27 14:33:36 03:24:09 120 120 0 7 02 04 01 23 25 24 32
67 Helen Corrin W21 11:22:14 14:52:56 03:30:42 285 285 0 13 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13



Midlands MBO - Old Woodhouse 27 Nov 16 - By Class
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1 Richard Bell G 10:28:30 13:24:36 02:56:06 320 0 320 15 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30 23

1 Mike Moore M21 10:40:41 13:42:10 03:01:29 450 2 448 20 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

2 Nathan Peel M21 10:40:48 13:33:23 02:52:35 380 0 380 17 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 30 07 06

3 Ben Shannon M21 10:55:31 13:50:40 02:55:09 340 0 340 15 23 26 25 24 32 14 22 20 19 31 18 16 15 09 13

4 Richard Murray M21 11:04:19 14:03:55 02:59:36 340 0 340 16 23 06 07 30 13 09 12 15 16 18 14 32 24 25 26 01

5 Jonny Akroyd M21 10:59:21 14:01:51 03:02:30 290 3 287 14 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 32 23

6 David Tomlinson M21 10:40:58 13:35:12 02:54:14 235 0 235 10 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24

7 Tristan Laight M21 10:41:02 13:35:28 02:54:26 235 0 235 10 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24
8 Paul French/John Newbury M21 11:03:49 14:23:59 03:20:10 250 100 150 11 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 07 23

1 Killian Lomas M40 10:10:11 13:16:01 03:05:50 490 7 483 23 08 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06

2 Andy Smith M40 11:22:09 14:30:05 03:07:56 475 11 464 21 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 16 15 12 11 13 09 14 32 30 07 06 08 02

3 Mark Morgan M40 11:32:30 14:40:52 03:08:22 455 13 442 21 04 05 03 08 06 07 30 13 09 11 12 15 16 31 19 20 14 32 24 25 23

4 Chris Hinchliffe M40 11:27:51 14:34:01 03:06:10 375 9 366 18 08 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 13 11 30 07 06 23

5 Sion James M40 11:23:10 14:31:40 03:08:30 370 13 357 16 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 15 16 12 09 14 32 13 11

6 David Garforth M40 10:09:48 13:17:27 03:07:39 350 11 339 16 04 05 03 02 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 25 26

7 Iain Tebbutt M40 10:19:38 13:22:40 03:03:02 320 4 316 15 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 23

8 Matt Blackmore M40 10:23:42 13:27:11 03:03:29 310 4 306 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 04

9 Phil Botting M40 10:14:06 13:11:33 02:57:27 300 0 300 14 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 26 01

10 Chris Martin/Phil Thursby M40 10:59:04 13:54:22 02:55:18 300 0 300 14 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

11 Mark Frost M40 10:28:17 13:34:14 03:05:57 230 7 223 10 23 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 30
12 Jamie Marsh M40 11:22:02 14:12:21 02:50:19 170 0 170 9 08 02 03 04 23 06 07 24 32

1 Phil Upton M50 10:14:04 13:24:49 03:10:45 460 20 440 21 01 26 25 24 32 14 22 18 31 20 19 16 15 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 23

2 Mark Rowley M50 10:19:18 13:30:40 03:11:22 455 25 430 22 01 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 15 16 18 31 19 20 22 24 23

3 Ralph Dadswell M50 11:21:52 14:26:10 03:04:18 400 5 395 18 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 22 24 25 26 23 01

4 Andrew Waller M50 10:53:50 13:53:49 02:59:59 375 0 375 18 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 15 31 18 24 23

5 David White M50 10:07:17 12:51:43 02:44:26 360 0 360 17 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30 07 06 23

6 John Morgan M50 11:28:06 14:39:18 03:11:12 370 25 345 17 01 26 25 24 22 18 31 20 19 16 15 12 09 13 11 07 23

7 Richard Mccann M50 10:54:46 13:52:12 02:57:26 320 0 320 16 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 09 12 11 13 30 07 06

8 Richard Wise M50 10:50:42 13:54:35 03:03:53 300 4 296 14 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 16 15 12 09 13 23

9 Steven Davidson M50 10:45:12 13:50:17 03:05:05 300 7 293 13 02 03 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 15 16 32

10 Ian Daniels/Nicholas Pomfrett M50 10:33:03 13:40:06 03:07:03 290 11 279 13 26 24 32 22 20 19 31 16 15 18 14 09 23

11 Steve Kettlewell M50 10:00:00 13:08:00 03:08:00 279 11 268 0

12 Rob Jones M50 10:43:03 13:37:05 02:54:02 260 0 260 12 02 08 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24 23 01

13 Mark Sherriff M50 10:19:25 13:22:09 03:02:44 240 3 237 11 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 23

14 Ian Haigh M50 10:36:47 13:26:10 02:49:23 235 0 235 11 23 06 07 13 09 12 11 30 08 02 01

15 Philip Makepeace M50 11:03:31 14:08:02 03:04:31 240 5 235 11 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 09 13

16 Philip Lewis M50 11:15:24 14:27:51 03:12:27 230 30 200 10 26 24 25 32 14 09 12 11 13 23

17 Andy Bowker M50 10:19:20 13:32:12 03:12:52 200 30 170 8 03 02 08 11 14 09 12 07

18 Andy Smith M50 10:45:18 13:36:17 02:50:59 160 0 160 9 23 07 06 08 02 03 05 04 01
19 Chris Louth M50 10:03:09 12:48:34 02:45:25 155 0 155 9 02 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 23

1 Michael Rackham M60 11:14:49 14:21:35 03:06:46 380 9 371 17 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 16 15 09 12 11 13 30 07

2 John Rawden M60 10:54:09 13:51:46 02:57:37 345 0 345 16 05 03 02 08 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 23 01



3 Dave Tipper M60 10:45:05 13:42:41 02:57:36 335 0 335 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

4 Kevin Dawes/David Sleath M60 10:15:04 13:17:38 03:02:34 330 3 327 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 22 25 26 01

5 Michael Lole M60 11:15:07 14:18:40 03:03:33 310 4 306 14 23 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13 30

6 Bernard Lamb M60 10:36:34 13:33:48 02:57:14 305 0 305 13 01 26 25 24 22 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 08

7 Anthony Bowmer M60 11:15:20 14:19:05 03:03:45 295 4 291 14 04 05 03 02 08 11 13 09 12 14 32 24 23 06

8 Alan Shergold M60 11:29:23 14:29:55 03:00:32 285 1 284 13 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

9 Steve Burns M60 10:59:13 13:52:40 02:53:27 280 0 280 13 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 09 12 14 32 23

10 Martyn Bevan M60 11:04:02 14:10:24 03:06:22 265 9 256 13 02 08 03 05 04 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 23

11 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:50:11 13:49:13 02:59:02 155 0 155 8 03 02 08 06 07 30 23 01

12 B Ninness M60 10:49:59 13:32:01 02:42:02 65 0 65 4 04 05 03 02
13 Bob Holt M60 11:14:27 13:31:36 02:17:09 45 0 45 2 23 25

1 Roger De Faye M70 10:59:45 14:13:58 03:14:13 395 40 355 19 04 05 03 02 08 06 07 30 13 11 09 12 15 16 31 19 20 24 23
2 Barry Lomas M70 10:24:06 13:19:40 02:55:34 125 0 125 6 02 08 07 06 30 23

1 Samantha Rankin W21 10:09:35 12:59:04 02:49:29 225 0 225 11 26 25 24 32 14 07 08 02 03 04 01
2 Helen Corrin W21 11:22:14 14:52:56 03:30:42 285 285 0 13 01 26 25 24 22 20 19 31 18 32 14 09 13

1 Julie Banton W40 10:23:45 13:28:52 03:05:07 285 7 278 13 06 07 30 13 11 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 02

2 Sarah Preston W40 10:23:14 13:22:56 02:59:42 190 0 190 8 02 03 08 11 12 09 13 06
3 Rachael Jermyn W40 11:09:27 14:33:36 03:24:09 120 120 0 7 02 04 01 23 25 24 32

1 Lisa Welbourn W50 10:36:28 13:36:10 02:59:42 335 0 335 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 03

2 Ronnie Taylor W50 10:07:14 12:59:33 02:52:19 330 0 330 15 08 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 23 01

3 Jan Fox W50 10:23:19 13:25:26 03:02:07 315 3 312 16 01 04 05 03 08 02 06 07 30 13 12 09 14 32 24 23
4 Sarah Slade W50 10:50:20 13:45:31 02:55:11 280 0 280 13 23 06 07 30 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01

1 Clare De Faye W60 10:36:31 13:38:29 03:01:58 335 2 333 15 01 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 13 30 07 06 08 02

1 Euan Tebbutt Y18 10:19:30 13:28:57 03:09:27 330 15 315 15 23 06 07 30 13 11 12 09 14 32 24 25 26 01 08
2 Katherine Reid Y18 10:28:21 13:34:38 03:06:17 230 9 221 10 23 26 25 24 32 14 09 12 11 30


